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2/21/2019 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Fwd: FW: [EXTERNAL] RE: Highway 50/Lincoln Highway near Eureka

Peterson, Sarah <sarahpeterson@blm.gov>

Fwd: FW: [EXTERNAL] RE: Highway 50/Lincoln Highway near Eureka

1 message

Pay, Nicholas <npay@blm.gov> Thu, Feb 14, 2019 at 5:09 PM
To: Sarah Peterson <sarahpeterson@blm.gov>

Sarah,

Based on my research of the area in question (T. 18N R. 54E Sec. 6), these lands appear to have been vacant and
unappropriated. Prior to 1933 there was no right-of-way on what is now Highway 50. This route was known as the Lincoln
Highway prior that, however the Lincoln Highway was a route promoted by the Lincoln Highway Association which was
created in 1913 to promote the road using private and corporate donations. Basically, it was a collection of existing roads
used to connect population centers in the United States. The route changed a number of times over the years based on
those private and corporate donations that were used to fund the project. Often routes were specifically chosen to ensure
that the route included businesses that provided funding to ensure that they got business from travelers along the route.
There was never any Federal Action taken that would have transferred any Federal Rights or Obligations along this route
out of Federal control.

Let me know if you need anymore details on this subject. There is a lot of history associated with this route but very little
of it involves the transfer of lands or rights out of Federal responsibility.
NICHOLAS PAY | ARCHAEOLOGIST - NATIONAL HISTORIC TRAILS PROGRAM LEAD

GREAT BASIN REGIONAL SUPPORT TEAM - RENO

NEVADA STATE OFFICE | RENO NV 89502 | 775.861-6470 (W)

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Smith, Beth <Beth.Smith@dot.nv.gov>

Date: Wed, Feb 13, 2019 at 12:22 PM

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] RE: Highway 50/Lincoln Highway near Eureka
To: npay@blm.gov <npay@blm.gov>

Hi Nick,

Looks like NDOT acquired an easement in 1933. All our docs post date 1933.

From: Smith, Patrick <PSmith3@dot.nv.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, February 13, 2019 10:58 AM

To: Smith, Beth <Beth.Smith@dot.nv.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Highway 50/Lincoln Highway near Eureka
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2/21/2019 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Fwd: FW: [EXTERNAL] RE: Highway 50/Lincoln Highway near Eureka

This is all | could find. We acquired in 1933, then realigned in 1961 and got rid of part of it in 1967.

From: Smith, Beth

Sent: Wednesday, February 13, 2019 7:39 AM

To: Smith, Patrick <PSmith3@dot.nv.gov>

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] RE: Highway 50/Lincoln Highway near Eureka

Hi Pat,

Do you have someone available to check on US 50 in T. 18N R. 54E Sec. 6 and see how/why we acquired the
easement? It doesn’t need a formal verification or a map.

Thanks

From: Pay, Nicholas <npay@blm.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, February 13, 2019 7:36 AM

To: Smith, Beth <Beth.Smith@dot.nv.gov>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Highway 50/Lincoln Highway near Eureka

I am looking for a brief history of that particular route and if there were any rights conveyed prior to the 1920s.

NICHOLAS PAY | ARCHAEOLOGIST - NATIONAL HISTORIC TRAILS PROGRAM LEAD

GREAT BASIN REGIONAL SUPPORT TEAM - RENO

NEVADA STATE OFFICE | RENO NV 89502 | 775.861-6470 (W)

On Wed, Feb 13, 2019 at 7:12 AM Smith, Beth <Beth.Smith@dot.nv.gov> wrote:

Hi Nick,

Are you looking for historic context, or right-of-way/easement information? Either way, we have docs!

I’'m around until at least 1:00 today, just let me know.

Beth
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2/21/2019 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Fwd: FW: [EXTERNAL] RE: Highway 50/Lincoln Highway near Eureka

From: Pay, Nicholas <npay@blm.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2019 6:08 PM

To: Smith, Beth <Beth.Smith@dot.nv.gov>
Subject: Highway 50/Lincoln Highway near Eureka

Beth,

Do you guys have any documentation that talks about how Highway 50 was established and any rights that may or
may not have been relinquished by the BLM? Specifically we are looking at the road through T. 18N R. 54E S6

Thanks!

NICHOLAS PAY | ARCHAEOLOGIST - NATIONAL HISTORIC TRAILS PROGRAM LEAD

GREAT BASIN REGIONAL SUPPORT TEAM - RENO

NEVADA STATE OFFICE | RENO NV 89502 | 775.861-6470 (W)
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UNITED STATES cc-018079
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Nevada Land Office
Room 3008 Federal Building
300 Booth Street
Reno, Nevada 89502

July 28, 1967

DECISION

— e —— = -

State of Nevada
Department of Highways
Carson City, Nevada 89701

Right-of-Way

PARTTAL RELINQUISHMENT ACCEPTED

On September 21, 1933, right-of-way Carson City 018079 was
granted for a Federal Aid highway. The grantee filed a partial
relinquishment on July 27, 1967.

All terms and conditions of the original grant have been com-
plied with, Therefore, partial relinquishment as shown on the

map filed July 27, 1967, is hereby accepted.
//./%W‘”"

John Hillsamer
Assistant Manager




UNITED STATES

Nevada Land Office

Post 0ffice Box No. 1551

Reno, Nevada

DECISION

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

. - E L -03
T 77
- N RELPS:LREFER TO:

Nev-0504 85

R/W

\_ o
NZ>9

February 17, 1961

RIGHT-OF -WAY GRANTED

Details of Grant

Serial number of grant

Name and address of grantee

Map showing the locstion and dimensions
of grants

Map designations
Date filed
Permitted use by grantee

Authority for grant

Regulations applicable to grants

Code reference

Circular numbers
Date of grant
Expiration date of grant
Rental:

Amount’

Nevada 050485
State of Nevada

Department of Highways
Carson City, Nevada

Project No. F-002-3(5)

December 17, 1953

Federal Aid Highway

Section 17 of Act of November 9,

1921 (2 Stat. 216; 23 UsC 18),
as amended

43 CFR 2Ll, Subparts A & G,
L3 CFR, 1959 Supp., 24

1915, as amended
February 17, 1961

None

None



TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF GRANT

Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by COrder No. 54l

of the Director, Bureau of Land Management, dated April 21, 195 (19
F.R. 2473), as amended, a right-of-way, the details of whlch are shown

above, is hereby granted subject to the following terms and conditions:

1. All valid rights existing on the date of the grant.

2, . A1l applicable regulations in the circulars spe01f1ed
above, except L3 CFR 2L4.9m,

3« OStipulations filed by the applicant and made a part of
the application.
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